PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3582044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mikio IKENISHI	10/15/2015	
Akihiro SHOJI	10/06/2015	
Yoshitake TANNO	10/02/2015	
Isao TANAKA	10/02/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoya Corporation		
Street Address:	7-5, Naka-Ochiai 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	161-0032		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14768161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 167426 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROLINE DULIN SIGNATURE: /Caroline Dulin/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-22-2015 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036857 FRAME: 0752

503535417

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Mikio IKENISHI	(2)	Akihiro SHOJI		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Yoshitake TANNO	(4)	Isao TANAKA		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the und		ncy of which are	er good and valuable consideration paid hereby acknowledged, each undersigne		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HOYA CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
	Assigned	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	GLASS LENS BLANK FOR P AND OPTICAL LENS MANU		NUFACTURING METHOD THEREF IETHOD	ORE,	
	P.P Carrier Control	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 167426),	filed on even date herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12) 1	J.S. Application Number 14/	768,161			
(12)	Identification for	(12)	5.5. Application Number 14/	706,101			
	filed applications	filed	August 14, 2015				
entire in this ass	g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here ry or desirable in order to co	the said As that he or sh nor and Ass by grants the omply with	ssignee, as Assignee of the entir ne has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assign ne firm of OLIFF PLC the power	e interest, and co t execute, any ag is and legal repre to insert on this atent and Tradem	assignment any further identification t ark Office for recordation of this docu	convey the grees that that may be	
		•	.,,,	•	,		
Date	October 15	2015	Inventor Signature	Miki	Thinish!	(SEAL)	
Date	October 6:	20/5	Inventor Signature	<u>Akihir</u>	o Shop	(SEAL)	
Date	October 2	2015	Inventor Signature	Yoshi tak		(SEAL)	
Date	October 2.	2015	Inventor Signature	- desar	Tanaka	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	 		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign her		J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A. If	
Date	October 15	, 201	<u></u>	Taka	o U.Likura		
Dat-	19. Labor 15	2.10	Wilder	6/2:	· Longe -		

PATENT REEL: 036857 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 10/22/2015